PRESS RELEASE (FIRST NORTH: WPAY)

For release 23th March 2021

WESTPAY:

LEADING EUROPEAN POS PROVIDER CHOSES WESTPAY AS SUPPLIER OF PAYMENT SOLUTIONS.

Westpay AB has signed a frame agreement with a leading European POS provider, and will be their preferred partner for payment solutions. The company provides point of sales (POS) solutions for merchants in the hospitality sector.

The initial term of the frame agreement is four years, and deliveries of payment products and services is estimated to commence in Q2 2021.

This is exciting news for us at Westpay. This is one of the major players in Europe, and we are, of course, very proud to be teaming up with them. Now it's all about execution and enable their business by adding our value. Again, we get the confirmation we are looking for that we are on track with a relevant offering powered by the right strategy, says Sten Karlsson, CEO at Westpay AB.

For additional information, please contact:

Sten Karlsson, CEO Westpay AB

Mobile: +46 70-555 6065

Email: sten.karlsson@westpay.se

Hans Edin, CCO Westpay AB Mobile: +46 70-688 02 05 Email: hans.edin@westpay.se

Westpay's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB

phone: +46 8 121 576 90, email: certifiedadviser@redeye.se

Westpay is a full-service fintech- and payment solution provider that offers solutions that simplify payments and amplifies the overall customer experience. If you represent a restaurant, hotel, store, in-store, or e-commerce, and looking for a payment solution that adds value, we can help you all the way. The company is represented globally, headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. For more information: www.westpay.se